Commercial revenues of divestitures — (516) 516 — — (516) 516 —

Commercial organic revenues
$

252,287
$

231,585 20,702 8.9
$

1,009,071 $   920,109 88,962 9.7

Reconciliation of Termite and Ancillary Revenues to Organic Termite and Ancillary Revenues

Termite and ancillary revenues
$

147,868
$

130,404 17,464 13.4 $   605,533 $   535,494 70,039 13.1
Termite and ancillary revenues from
acquisitions (2,819) — (2,819) — (15,338) — (15,338) —

Termite and ancillary organic revenues
$

145,049
$

130,404 14,645 11.2 $   590,195 $   535,494 54,701 10.2

(6) Subsequent to the issuance of the Company's 2022 financial statements, management determined that certain immaterial
reclassifications within the product and service offerings were required for the years ended December 31, 2022 and 2021. Revenues
classified by significant product and service offerings for the years ended December 31, 2022 and 2021 have been restated from the
amounts previously reported to correct the classification of such revenues. There was no impact on our consolidated statements of
income, financial position, or cash flows.

Three Months Ended December 31, Twelve Months Ended December 31,
Variance Variance

2022 (6) 2021 (6) $ % 2022 (6) 2021 (6) $ %
Reconciliation of Revenues to Organic Revenues

Revenues
$

661,390
$

600,343 61,047 10.2
$

2,695,823
$

2,424,300 271,523 11.2
Revenues from acquisitions (19,743) — (19,743) — (81,490) — (81,490) —

Organic revenues
$

641,647
$

600,343 41,304 6.9
$

2,614,333
$

2,424,300 190,033 7.8

Reconciliation of Residential Revenues to Organic Residential Revenues

Residential revenues
$

289,299
$

267,112 22,187 8.3
$

1,207,089
$

1,099,360 107,729 9.8
Residential revenues from acquisitions (11,057) — (11,057) — (46,873) — (46,873) —

Residential organic revenues
$

278,242
$

267,112 11,130 4.2
$

1,160,216
$

1,099,360 60,856 5.5

Reconciliation of Commercial Revenues to Organic Commercial Revenues

Commercial revenues
$

232,101
$

212,146 19,955 9.4 $   920,625 $   834,624 86,001 10.3
Commercial revenues from acquisitions (3,855) — (3,855) — (13,713) — (13,713) —

Commercial organic revenues
$

228,246
$

212,146 16,100 7.6 $   906,912 $   834,624 72,288 8.7

Reconciliation of Termite and Ancillary Revenues to Organic Termite and Ancillary Revenues

Termite and ancillary revenues
$

130,404
$

114,014 16,390 14.4 $   535,494 $   464,043 71,451 15.4
Termite and ancillary revenues from
acquisitions (4,831) — (4,831) — (20,904) — (20,904) —

Termite and ancillary organic revenues
$

125,573
$

114,014 11,559 10.2 $   514,590 $   464,043 50,547 10.9

For Further Information Contact
Lyndsey Burton (404) 888-2348

 View original content to download multimedia:https://www.prnewswire.com/news-
releases/rollins-inc-reports-fourth-quarter-and-full-year-2023-financial-results-
302062269.html

SOURCE ROLLINS, INC.

https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/rollins-inc-reports-fourth-quarter-and-full-year-2023-financial-results-302062269.html

	ROLLINS, INC. REPORTS FOURTH QUARTER AND FULL YEAR 2023 FINANCIAL RESULTS